

ONEIDA COUNTY COLLEGE CORPS PRELIMINARY INTERN

Anthony J. Picente Jr.
Oneida County Executive

APPLICATION Summer 2024

Application 1) **Applicant MUST be an Oneida County resi	ident to participate in College Corps**	
2) Complete application and return with your <u>resur</u>	ne attached to one of the addresses below.	
Name (Last, First):	Date:	
Phone Number:	Email Address:	
Home Address, City, State, Zip Code:		
Name of College or University you attend:	Major/Minor/Degrees:	
	isclose it, check here: □	
Disclose here:		_
	isclose it, check here: Senior	
Disclose here: Status in Fall 2024: □ Sophomore □ Junior □] Senior □ Graduate Student	
Disclose here: Status in Fall 2024: Sophomore Junior Have you used the College Corps program before?] Senior □ Graduate Student □ Yes □ No	_
Disclose here: Status in Fall 2024: Sophomore Junior Have you used the College Corps program before? If yes, where did you intern and what year?] Senior □ Graduate Student □ Yes □ No	

Application Deadline — June 1

College Corps Interns earn \$15.00/hr for up to 200 hours. Program runs May through August. If you have an employer that would be interested in using our program, please request the Employer Application.

Return this application and your resume to:

Arthur Rapp Jr., Special Projects Corrdinator Oneida County Workforce Development 209 Elizabeth St (Paul Building) 3rd Floor Utica, NY 13501

Email: arapp@ocgov.net; phone: (315)798-3679

Although the Oneida County College Corps Internship Program attempts to find positions for every applicant, this internship program is highly competitive and can only extend offers to students when their interest areas can be matched with the needs of Oneida County employers. Due to the career-oriented nature of this program, preference will be given to college juniors and seniors. Past program participation is no guarantee of acceptance into the current program. Oneida County Workforce Development is an Equal Opportunity Employer.